
Entry#:623698
09/12/202509:08AM ASSIGNMENT

Page:1 of2
FEE: $40.00 BY: NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING, LLC

JerryHoughton,TooeleCounty,Recorder

When RecordedReturnTo:

PennyMac Loan Services,LLC

C/O NationwideTitleClearing,
LLC 2100Alt.19North
Palm Harbor,FL 34683

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, thesufficiencyof whichisherebyacknowledged,the
undersigned,MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS
BENEFICIARY, AS NOMINEE FOR MY MOVE MORTGAGE, LLC, A LIMITED LIABILITY
CORPORATION, DBA MOMENTUM LOANS, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, (ASSIGNOR),
(MERS Address:P.O.Box 2026,Flint,Michigan48501-2026)by thesepresentsdoesconvey,grant,assign,
transferand setoverthedescribedDeed ofTrusttogetherwithallliens,and any rightsdue ortobecome due
thereontoPENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES, LLC, WHOSE ADDRESS IS3043 TOWNSGATE ROAD STE
200,WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 91361(800)777-4001,ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, (ASSIGNEE).
SaidDeed ofTrustisdated11/10/2021,executedby MICHAEL J PELTON AND AMBER N PELTON to
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.,AS BENEFICIARY, AS NOMINEE
FOR MY MOVE MORTGAGE, LLC, A LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION, DBA MOMENTUM
LOANS, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS andrecordedon 11/10/2021,inEntry# 559608,intheofficeof
theRecorderofTOOELE County,1Ltall..

LOT 604,SAGEWOOD VILLAGE PHASE 6 SUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT
THEREOF AS RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE TOOELE COUNTY RECORDER.
ParcelID Number 21-024-0-0604

Datedthis12thday ofSeptemberintheyear2025
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS BENEFICIARY, AS
NOMINEE FOR MY MOVE MORTGAGE, LLC, A LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION, DBA
MOMENTUM LOANS, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

LAUREN ASTLE

VICE PRESIDENT

Allpersonswhose signaturesappearabovehavequalifiedauthoritytosignandhavereviewedthisdocumentand

supportingdocumentationpriortosigning.
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STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS
The foregoinginstmmentwas acknowledgedbeforeme by meansof[X]physicalpresenceor[]onlinenotarization
on this12thday of Septemberin the year 2025,by Lauren AstleasVICE PRESIDENT ofMORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (''MERS''),AS BENEFICIARY, AS NOMINEE FOR MY
MOVE MORTGAGE, LLC, A LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION, DBA MOMENTUM LOANS, ITS
SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, who, as suchVICE PRESIDENT beingauthorizedto do so,executedthe

foregoinginstrumentforthepurposesthereincontained.He/she/theyis(are)personallyknown tome.

, VICKYMCCOY
NotaryPublic-StateofFlorida
Commission#HH328470

MyComm.ExpiresDec18,2026
BondedthroughNationalNotaryAssn.
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